

Press Release 31 March 2025 17:45:00 CEST

New number of shares and votes in Instalco

Instalco AB ("**Instalco**" or the "**company**") announced on 17 March 2025 that the company had issued 4,647,727 new shares in connection with the closing of the investment in the German installation group Fabri AG. During March 2025, the number of shares in the company has therefore increased by 4,647,727. As of today 31 March 2025, the total number of shares and votes in the company amounts to 268,754,752.

For further information, please contact:

Robin Boheman, CEO Mathilda Eriksson, Head of IR, mathilda.eriksson@instalco.se +46(0)70-972 34 29

Instalco is one of the leading installation companies in Northern Europe for electrical, heating & plumbing, ventilation, industrial solutions and technical consulting. We offer system design, installation and service & maintenance of buildings and facilities in Sweden, Norway, Finland and Germany. The business is run through our 150+ subsidiaries, with support from a small, central organisation. Instalco is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker INSTAL. For more information, visit www.instalco.se

This information is information that Instalco is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2025-03-31 17:45 CEST.